

## FOI 0140/2021 Response

### Request

Dear Sir/ Madam

Please find a FOI request, directed at IT systems and personal within the trust.

1. What Electronic Patient Record System does the trust use for community mental health and when does the contract expire?
2. What Patient Administration System does the trust use for community mental health and when does the contract expire?
3. What inpatient Electronic Prescribing and Medicines Administration (EPMA/ Medicines Management) system does the trust use?
4. What outpatient Electronic Prescribing and Medicines Administration (EPMA/ Medicines Management) system does the trust use?
5. Whom is the Chief Information Officer, Deputy Information Officer, Digital Transformation Manager (or equivalent title) for the trust and their email addresses/ contact number please?

\*Clarification sought from Requester to confirm what they by "Digital Transformation Manager". Requester has confirmed SRO for Digital or whoever runs digital project. If the role doesn't exist, it is probably the Chief Information Officer or Deputy.

## Response

- 1. What Electronic Patient Record System does the trust use for community mental health and when does the contract expire?**

System used is Rio.

The contract end date is: 16/05/2024.

- 2. What Patient Administration System does the trust use for community mental health and when does the contract expire?**

Please refer to the response in question 1.

- 3. What inpatient Electronic Prescribing and Medicines Administration (EPMA/ Medicines Management) system does the trust use?**

Please refer to the response in question 1.

- 4. What outpatient Electronic Prescribing and Medicines Administration (EPMA/ Medicines Management) system does the trust use?**

Please refer to the response in question 1.

- 5. Whom is the Chief Information Officer, Deputy Information Officer, Digital Transformation Manager (or equivalent title) for the trust and their email addresses/ contact number please?**

The Trust's Chief Information Officer is Carl Beet.

Contact details: [C.Beet@nhs.net](mailto:C.Beet@nhs.net)